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Dairy herd averages above 1 0 pounds fat in the country

include
NO

COWS
% DAYS
IN MILK

IBS
MILKHEED

Catalpa Farms
Robert J Schaffer
Earl Campbell
Roy M Brubaker
Donald Engle
Larry L Boyer
Donald Engle
Calvin B Mauser
Restful Acres
Lytle Farms Inc
Wil Lene Farms
Robert Ollig
Lauden Farms
Elwillo Farms
Robert Beach Jr
John Hertzler
Lee R Sweigard
Stoney Lawn Farms
Isaac Newswanger
Henry Keiter
James Lesher
Wilmer Campbell
Great ViewFarms
Isaac Newswanger
Dale F Faust
Roy C Wilbert
J Richard Alwine
Sher Mar Acres
Arthur Brandt
John Roy Book
Paul L Cnssmger
Mahlon L Lehman
Earl E Keefer
Paul L Cnssmger
Homer Campbell
Robert N Miller
Conewago Farms
Paul E Clugston
Floyd Feidt
Stanley R Long
Harold M Nissley
D Miller Deemar
JeffRode
Franklin Wagner
Stanley R Long
Frank Wagner Jr
GaryE Miller

OWNER

Mix

Mix

Mix

Use the Profit-Making Genetic Power of Superior and Oak Star

< h* k *

A

15H1
145 Daus. in 102 Herds Ave. 16.848 M
Predicted Difference (88% rpt.) + 1.537 M
29Daus. Cl. 79.7 (act.) 81.2 (age-adj.) +.77 PDT

1L ,

Type Strengths; rear udder, teats, legs & feet, milk-out, quality of bone and
hide.

3.6%
+ $157

601F
+ 33F

15H237 Green-Banks OAK STAR—G
79 Daus. in 59 Herds Ave. 16.573 M 3.4%
Predicted Difference (77% rpt.) + 1.137 M + $lO4

Type Strengths: fore udder, rear udder, teats, legs & feet, dairyness.
Sire: Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation - EX (96) & GM.
Dam: an EX (93)-2E Ivanhoe Star dau. with rec. to 28,267 M and 921F

Sire: Harrisburg Gay Ideal - EX (93) & GM.
Dam; EX-3E with lifetime over 165.000M; next dam EX-3E & GM

(January/81 USDA Production and July/80 HFAType Summaries)

.Atlantic
BREEDERS COOPERATIVE

Our Daily Holstein Selection Includes:
23 bulls with milk PD over +l,OOO
27 bulls with value PD over +sloo

7 bulls with +PD for % test
34 bulls with at least 70% repeatability
25 bulls with +PD for type

LIVESTOCK
SERVICES

Member NAL Affiliated Breeders
Toll-Free 24 Hour Phones For Service;

Lancaster Area 569-0411
Pennsylvania 800-732-0391 Del., Md. & N.J. 800-233-0216

Our Representative in Northeastern Pennsylvania is Taurus Service
Approved by Certified Semen ServicesAll are priced reasonably through Professional Technician

service and Direct-Herd sales!

566F
+ 17F

Mix

Lebo Brothers G
Bryncoed Farm J
Walter Schaffer H
Stanley Wilt H

OWNER
NAME ORNSIMIER

Bryncoed Farm Jersey
208
279

John Hertzler
Nan
Violet
Trudy
Milly

Conewago Farms
Belle
Minerva
Helena
Lisa

Earl E Keefer
Jill
Corine
Georgia

Robert Oellig
Deb

Calvin B Mauser
Hedda
Lanna
E Pansy
Ritzy
Eve
Jewella

LeboBrothers
Lois

John Roy Book
Rocky
Cut Ear

Stoney Lawn Farms
Fashion
Heidi
Betty
Kathy
Sonja

Paul L Cnssinger
Harriet
Mollie
Tammy
Gmny
Blacky
Nancy
Justine
Alma
Wendy

Floyd Feidt
Auburn

Mahlon L Lehman
Fancy
Mable

Wilmer Campbell
Kay
Trudy
Popyann
Pnlyan

J Richard Allwine
Princes

Homer Campbell
94
120

85 6 29 5 4 7
89 4 24 6 5 4
77 9 28 7 4 3
80 6 26 7 3 8

LIS
MILK

11.930
9 729

19,281
17,352
20,485
13,233

16,136
13,391
17,582
15,596

16,072
17,666
13,081

16,974

14,168
16,451
14,100
11,713
11,042
9 477

11,014

19,452
16,595

18,697
18,114
15 327
13,563
15,614

19,101
18,868
20,281
16,798
16,230
15,871
21,253
11,463
16,223

11,965

16,900
17,396

13,626
14,537
14,559
11,317

19,124

12,258
13,900

•86 651

Catalpa Farms
Gracous
125

Stanley R Long
Queen
Misty
Plum
Snowey
Terry
Penny
Tina

Restful Acres
Burke
Heather

Robert H Beach, Jr
128

Lauden Farms
VerdaSO
Tina 11
Rachl72
140

4 2 16,163
2-0 14,834

10 10 12,854
7 5 16,140
7 2 14,445
6 5 ' 11,643
5 5 13,868
5 3 13,861
2 10 13,637

GaryE Miller
24
31
57
10

74
58
4 1
3 7

86
8-6
49
35

Donald Engle
36
34
26

4 1
3 5
(ng)

19,350
15,279

16,578

Great View Farms
Juliet

Earl Campbell
1 3 II

16,471
18,390
13,484
22,773

Donald Miller Deemar
20

11,995
15,746
16,953
22,380

Roy M Brubaker
Melinda

Isaac K Newswanger
16

James Lesher
Blackey
Bess

18,064
16,217
13,548

22,064

Arthur Brandt
Agnes
Kim
Ginger
Anabell
Duchess
Polly

6-9
65
5-11
43
3-2
2 1

13,313

Elwillo Farms
133
43
33

79
86
8-6

DaleF Faust
29

14,965

18,312

16,282

15,022
15,187

15,737
16,392
16,067
17,322
15,635
13,454

16,583
13,353
14,205

39
40

3 7
36
42
34

14,282

42
39
33
3 1

4 1
35
40

34

40

42

38
37

4 1
38
36
33
35
39

3 7
50
36

531
513

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 18,1981—C25

631
589

527
580
513
516

- 593
538
508

623
567

641

606
668
564
785

503
618
553
697

738
561
544

756

527

627

632

666

575
563

642
615
580
563
547
528

618
665
505

588

41 0
130 8
446
63 0

3 6
33
7 5
2-4

54
4-4
38
32

8-7
3 7
4-6

5 11
7-2
64
4-2
32
3-0

6-4
5 1

4-6
4-
3-5
34
5-

5-5
5-5
2-11

32
36
34
38

36
4 1
3 1
3 7

40
36
39

49.

38
34
39
38
43

38
40

56
47
43
49

43
3 7

1 38
1 32
1 24
1 01

532
546

608
619
698
502

585
548
548
583

644
644
510

653

638
724
622
559
548
511

543

596
592

718
611
600
510
669

526

638
688

757
686
619
554


